Bus

Rail D10

Direction
Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtowny

26 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec
Zgorzelec Miasto
Jedrzychowice
Piensk

Wegliniec

Zagajnik
Zebrzydowa
Bolestawiec
Tomaszéw Bolestawiecki
Okmiany

Osetnica

Chojnoéw

Mitkowice

Legnica

Jaskowice Legnickie
Szczedrzykowice
Malczyce

Sroda Slaska
Przedmosécie Swiete
Miekinia

Mrozéw

Go to website

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtowny

Monday 04:39-20:18
Tuesday 04:39-20:18
Wednesday 04:39-20:18
Thursday 04:39-20:18
Friday 04:39-20:18
Saturday 04:39-20:18
Sunday 04:39-20:18
Route info

Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 3 min

_?Hr\:ru- .\_I
——Zagan \

Szprotawa

APrzemkow

Osrotiek
Sekolerd J
Poligomanwego™s,.  SPark
Wiolsk Lgaowych
Gozdnica | - Jagan .
Sektor o Chociandw
Swietoszim = J Lubin

Polkowice
\ b

Roth u-ll'l_:urq." e
Oberlausitz A | \ %

Nowogrodziec .LELJ ca

3 /
- L, _ : Ziotoryia
LD Lwiwek Slaski ¥
OI;zyr & e )
'e F 4 & Jawar]
n. 1 B o
J EJ?‘qu_.":\ g AR L Wieri Swierzawa
( 7 i
= Mlirsk
' g Wolcieszdw
Boin e T < Swieraddw- ; By B o Bolkéw
Q=TS i \ Zdroj Jelenia‘Gdra s
‘ Hejnice \ i O i
) i \ e @?Dpé?rﬁli‘e‘alnfap contributors 7
D10 BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387
https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387
https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Wroctaw Les$nica

Wroctaw Zerniki

Wroctaw Nowy Dwor

Wroctaw Muchobor

Wroctaw Gtowny



Direction

Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

26 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec
Zgorzelec Miasto
Jedrzychowice
Piensk

Wegliniec

Zagajnik
Zebrzydowa
Bolestawiec
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Okmiany

Osetnica

Chojnow

Mitkowice

Legnica

Jaskowice Legnickie
Szczedrzykowice
Malczyce

Sroda Slaska
Przedmosécie Swiete
Miekinia

Mrozow

Wroctaw Lesnica
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor

Wroctaw Muchobor

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 3 min

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:15

16:15


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Wroctaw Gtéwny



Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

26 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Lesnica
Mrozéw

Miekinia
Przedmoscie Swiete
Sroda Slaska
Malczyce
Szczedrzykowice
Jaskowice Legnickie
Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnow

Osetnica

Okmiany
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk
Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 23 min

12:29

12:29

12:29

12:29

12:29

12:29

12:29


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Zgorzelec



Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

12 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Sroda Slgska
Legnica

Chojnow
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Wegliniec

Piensk

Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 1 hour 39 min

10:15

10:15

10:15

10:15

10:15

10:15

10:15


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

12 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec
Zgorzelec Miasto
Piensk

Wegliniec
Zebrzydowa
Bolestawiec
Chojnow

Legnica

Sroda Slaska
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Wroctaw Muchobér

Wroctaw Gtowny

Route schedule

Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 1 hour 37 min

10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

26 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec
Zgorzelec Miasto
Jedrzychowice
Piensk

Wegliniec

Zagajnik
Zebrzydowa
Bolestawiec
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Okmiany

Osetnica

Chojnow

Mitkowice

Legnica

Jaskowice Legnickie
Szczedrzykowice
Malczyce

Sroda Slaska
Przedmosécie Swiete
Miekinia

Mrozow

Wroctaw Lesnica
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor

Wroctaw Muchobor

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 8 min

06:16-18:35

06:16-18:35

06:16-18:35

06:16-18:35

06:16-18:35

06:16-20:18

06:16-20:18


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Wroctaw Gtéwny



Direction

Wegliniec — Zgorzelec

5 stops

Open route schedule

Wegliniec

Piensk

Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

Route schedule
Wegliniec — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wegliniec
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 21 min

13:37

13:37

13:37

13:37

13:37

13:37

13:37


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

26 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec
Zgorzelec Miasto
Jedrzychowice
Piensk

Wegliniec

Zagajnik
Zebrzydowa
Bolestawiec
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Okmiany

Osetnica

Chojnow

Mitkowice

Legnica

Jaskowice Legnickie
Szczedrzykowice
Malczyce

Sroda Slaska
Przedmosécie Swiete
Miekinia

Mrozow

Wroctaw Lesnica
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor

Wroctaw Muchobor

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Wroctaw Gtéwny

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 8 min

04:39-20:18

04:39-20:18

04:39-20:18

04:39-20:18

04:39-20:18

04:39

04:39


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Wroctaw Gtéwny



Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

26 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Lesnica
Mrozéw

Miekinia
Przedmoscie Swiete
Sroda Slaska
Malczyce
Szczedrzykowice
Jaskowice Legnickie
Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnow

Osetnica

Okmiany
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk
Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 5 min

16:51

16:51

16:51

16:51

16:51

16:51

16:51


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Zgorzelec



Direction

Legnica — Gorlitz

16 stops

Open route schedule

Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnéw

Osetnica

Okmiany

Tomaszow Bolestawiecki

Bolestawiec

Zebrzydowa

Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk

Lasow

Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

Gorlitz

Route schedule
Legnica — Gorlitz

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Legnica
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 24 min

03:55

03:55

03:55

03:55

03:55

03:55

03:55


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Zgorzelec — Legnica

14 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec

Zgorzelec Miasto

Jedrzychowice

Piensk

Wegliniec

Zagajnik

Zebrzydowa

Bolestawiec

Tomaszow Bolestawiecki

Okmiany

Osetnica

Chojnow

Mitkowice

Legnica

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Legnica

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec

Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 11 min

06:59

06:59

06:59

06:59

06:59


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Gorlitz — Wegliniec

7 stops

Open route schedule

Gorlitz

Zgorzelec

Zgorzelec Miasto

Jedrzychowice

Laséw

Piensk

Wegliniec

Route schedule
Gorlitz — Wegliniec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Gorlitz
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 27 min

06:45-21:50

06:45-21:50

06:45-21:50

06:45-21:50

06:45-21:50

07:50-21:50

07:50-21:50


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Legnica — Gorlitz

16 stops

Open route schedule

Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnéw

Osetnica

Okmiany

Tomaszow Bolestawiecki

Bolestawiec

Zebrzydowa

Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk

Lasow

Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

Gorlitz

Route schedule
Legnica — Gorlitz

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Legnica
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 24 min

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04

03:55-20:04


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction
Zgorzelec — Dresden Hbf

24 stops

Open route schedule

Zgorzelec

Gorlitz

Gorlitz-Rauschwalde

Gersdorf (b Gorlitz)

Reichenbach (Oberlausitz)

Zoblitz

Lébau (Sachs)

Breitendorf

Pommritz

Kubschutz

Bautzen

Seitschen

Demitz-Thumitz

Bischofswerda

Weickersdorf (Sachs)

Grolharthau

Arnsdorf (b Dresden)

Radeberg

Langebriick (Sachs)

Dresden-Klotzsche

Dresden Industriegelande

Dresden-Neustadt

Dresden Mitte

Dresden Hbf

Route schedule
Zgorzelec — Dresden Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zgorzelec
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 1 hour 48 min

07:15-20:04

07:15-20:04

07:15-20:04

07:15-20:04

07:15-20:04

08:04-20:04

08:04-20:04


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

18 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Sroda Slgska
Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnow

Osetnica

Okmiany

Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk
Jedrzychowice
Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

Route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 44 min

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20

06:05-08:20


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Dresden Hbf — Zgorzelec

11 stops

Open route schedule

Dresden Hbf

Dresden Mitte

Dresden-Neustadt

Dresden-Klotzsche

Radeberg

Arnsdorf (b Dresden)

Bischofswerda

Bautzen

Lébau (Sachs)

Gorlitz

Zgorzelec

Route schedule
Dresden Hbf — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Dresden Hbf
Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 1 hour 31 min

05:22-18:23

05:22-18:23

05:22-18:23

05:22-18:23

05:22-18:23

06:23-18:23

06:23-18:23


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

26 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Lesnica
Mrozéw

Miekinia
Przedmoscie Swiete
Sroda Slaska
Malczyce
Szczedrzykowice
Jaskowice Legnickie
Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnow

Osetnica

Okmiany
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk
Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 5 min

05:35-21:58

05:35-21:58

05:35-21:58

05:35-21:58

05:35-21:58

06:05-21:58

06:05-21:58


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Zgorzelec



Direction

Gorlitz — Wegliniec

7 stops

Open route schedule

Gorlitz

Zgorzelec

Zgorzelec Miasto

Jedrzychowice

Laséw

Piensk

Wegliniec

Route schedule
Gorlitz — Wegliniec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Gorlitz
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 27 min

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50

21:50


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

26 stops

Open route schedule

Wroctaw Gtéwny
Wroctaw Muchobér
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
Wroctaw Zerniki
Wroctaw Lesnica
Mrozéw

Miekinia
Przedmoscie Swiete
Sroda Slaska
Malczyce
Szczedrzykowice
Jaskowice Legnickie
Legnica

Mitkowice

Chojnow

Osetnica

Okmiany
Tomaszdéw Bolestawiecki
Bolestawiec
Zebrzydowa
Zagajnik

Wegliniec

Piensk
Jedrzychowice

Zgorzelec Miasto

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny
Stops: 26

Trip Duration: 2 hour 8 min

05:35-21:53

05:35-21:53

05:35-21:53

05:35-21:53

05:35-21:53

14:45-21:53

14:45-21:53


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

Zgorzelec



Direction

Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

Route schedule
Wroctaw Gtéwny — Zgorzelec

12 stops Monday 18:20
Open route schedule

Tuesday 18:20
Wroctaw Gtéwny

Wednesday 18:20
Wroctaw Muchobor

Thursday 18:20
Wroctaw Nowy Dwor
] . Friday 18:20
Sroda Slgska
Legnica Saturday 18:20
Chojnéw Sunday 18:20
Bolestawiec .

Route info
Zebrzydowa Direction: Wroctaw Gtéwny

. Stops: 12

Wegliniec

Trip Duration: 1 hour 35 min
Piensk

Zgorzelec Miasto

Zgorzelec

D10 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Wroclaw

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/poland/public_transit-line-D10-3635040907-1826702387

